	R K 1769	9 P3236	$\widehat{()}$	
PREPARED BY: RETURN TO:	i George E. Hollodick House & Blanco, P.A. (مراب P. O. Box 25008, Winston-Sa	<b>200</b> lem, N.C. 27114		
STATE OF NOR COUNTY OF FO	ý	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>	OF ASSUMED NAME	

----

-

J & H Property, a North Carolina General Partnership, a partnership consisting of the undersigned Partners, and no others, and proposing to engage in the ownership and management of real estate in Guilford County, North Carolina, under an assumed name, hereby certifies that:

اد بلر ف <sub>و</sub> دهېره کالديکې

20.00 1.19

\* I' Sty \* Wat

In a state

1. The name under which and the address the business is to be conducted are:

J & H Property, a North Carolina General Partnership 533 Westview Drive Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103

2. The names and addresses of the Partners of the Partnership owning such business are:

Jerry D. Holmes, Jr. 2457 West field AJENNE Winston-Sulen NC 27108

Jeanne King Holmes 2457 Westfield Avenue Winstm-Selen, NC 27103

Marshall Todd Jackson 533 Westview Dave Wriston-Selen, NC 27103

Lara Branscomb Jackson 533 Westurew Devie Winston-Salen, NC 27103

3. The Partnership Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated by reference, contains certain restrictions on transfer of any Partner's interest in the Partnership and property owned by the Partnership.

BK1769 P3237

ىمىتىلىمىدىنى ئىيلىكى يىلىغانى بۇملىق ئىلىنىڭ ئىلىنى ئىلىدىنى ئىلىدىدىكى مەدەر بىلىرى كەتىپى ، ، ئىل ، خۇپ ، م

5-15-15 STA

- 1 2 mart 1 1 1 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate is executed this <u>29</u> day of January, 1993. *flow for the formation of the formation of* 

\_(SEAL) いっどっと LARA BRANSCOMB JACKSON

C:\ASSUMED.CRT\BW

BK1769 P3238

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that JERRY D. HOLMES, JR., acting as a General Partner of J & H PROPERTY, a North Carolina General Partnership, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership.

	WITNESS	my hand	l and	notarial	seal	or	stamps,	this	the	29.=	~ ~
day				, 1993.							

My commission expires:

2-17-96

(Notarial Seal/Stamp)



COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that JEANNE KING HOLMES, acting as a General Partner of J & H PROPERTY, a North Carolina General Partnership, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal or stamps, this the  $29 \frac{44}{2}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1993.

My commission expires:

2-17-96

(Notarial Seal/Stamp)





# BK1769 P3239

<u>(L. Alith: J.</u> Notary Public

Elizatethe 3. helaver

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

### COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that MARSHALL TODD JACKSON, acting as a General Partner of J & H PROPERTY, a North Carolina General Partnership, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership.

My commission expires:

2-17-96

(Notarial Seal/Stamp)

### STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

#### COUNTY OF FORSYTH

I, a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that LARA BRANSCOMB JACKSON, acting as a General Partner of J & H PROPERTY, a North Carolina General Partnership, personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership.

day	WITNE	ess my	hand	and	nota	arial 1993.	seal	or	stamps,	this	the	24	<u> </u>
	(		1										

	Notary Public	
My commission expires: 2-/7-96	PRESENTE TO THE FAMILIEU FAMILIEU FAMILIEU	
(Notarial Seal/Stamp)	5) JAN 29 P2 58 1100 pd.	- FINCH SEAL
	LE SPEAS REGISTER OF DEEDS FURSYTH CC. N.C.	لمر
	Jere stagger	